رح نمار 06-28-2004	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attacned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): USWired  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 06/07/04	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes / No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,314,150
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robin Hau	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2109 O'Toole Ave., Suite E	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95131-1338	0
9. Signature.	
Robin Hau  Name of Person Signing  Si	Gu Var 06/07/04 gnature 5 Date
i otal number or pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Washington, D.C. 20231	

06/28/200

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0294





## **SECRETARY OF STATE**

1. *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

Secretary of State

OSP 98 :3524

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENTARMSSOM SILED INTO LOFFICA OF THE SECRETARY WESTATA OF THE STATE OF CALMOUNTS

JAN-1 2000

BILL JOHES, SECRETARY OF STATE

USWIRED INCORPORATED

Ι

The name of this corporation is: USWired Incorporated

II

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III

The name and address in the State of California of the corporation's initial agent for the service of process is:

Robin Hau 460 Mill River Lane San Jose, CA 95134

IV

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock and the total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000,000 shares.

Dated this 13th day of DECEMBER, 1999.

Robin Hau

I hereby declare that I am the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation which execution is my act and deed.

Robin Hau



5

**RECORDED: 06/28/2004**